embezzlement of municipal funds by any municipal officer or employee. 

Section 1-6-7 Bond of Clerk 

The bond of the City Administrator, Finance Director and City Clerk shall be in an amount as determined 
by the Council and shall be not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  This bond 
shall be a separate bond from the position surety referred to in Section 1-6-6. 

Section 1-6-8 Bonds of Other Officers 

Bonds of other officers where not fixed by the provisions of this Code shall be in such amount as the 
Council shall fix by Resolution providing that any officer whose election or appointment is provided for